Which ot the major tederal party leaders is best described by the tollowing traits? - A tough negotiator who would get the best
deal for Canada from President Trump
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 141 103 73 382 231 70
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 136 112 65 384 235 68
331 51 49 23 139 45 23
Pierre Poilievre 33% 38% 44% 36% 36% 19% 34%
E* E* E* E *
488 63 53 33 190 118 30
Mark Carney 49% 46% 48% 50% 49% 50% 45%
* * * *
78 11 4 6 34 14 9
Jagmeet Singh 8% 8% 4% 9% 9% 6% 13%
* * * *
41 6 5 1 14 10 5
Jonathan Pedneault 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 7%
* * * *
29 2 - 1 1 25 -
Yves-Francois Blanchet 3% 1% - 1% * 10% -
33 3 - 2 5 23 -
Maxime Bernier 3% 2% - 3% 1% 10% -
* * * ABD *
1000 136 112 65 384 235 68
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which ot the major tederal party leaders Is best described by the tollowing traits¢ - Would roll over and accept whatever

President Trump demands
Region

T
C E F \

_
A B

D

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 141 103 73 382 231 70
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 136 112 65 384 235 68
425 56 40 20 177 98 34

Pierre Poilievre 42% 41% 35% 30% 46% 42% 50%
* * * *

270 32 35 19 113 53 18

Mark Carney 27% 24% 31% 30% 29% 23% 26%
* * * *
151 27 26 14 48 31 5

Jagmeet Singh 15% 19% 24% 22% 12% 13% 8%
* D* * *
32 4 6 1 10 9 2

Jonathan Pedneault 3% 3% 6% 1% 3% 4% 3%
* * * *
41 4 2 3 11 16 5

Yves-Francois Blanchet 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 7% 7%
* * * *
81 13 3 8 26 28 4

Maxime Bernier 8% 10% 2% 12% 7% 12% 6%
* * B* B *

1000 136 112 65 384 235 68

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which ot the major tederal party leaders is best described by the tollowing traits¢? - Would unite Canadians on the changes and
investments required to make us less dependent on the US
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 141 103 73 382 231 70
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 136 112 65 384 235 68
367 49 58 32 135 61 31
Pierre Poilievre 37% 36% 52% 50% 35% 26% 45%
438 67 43 23 184 90 30
Mark Carney 44% 50% 39% 35% 48% 38% 44%
* * * *
105 10 6 9 45 27 7
Jagmeet Singh 10% 8% 5% 13% 12% 12% 11%
* * * *
33 6 3 1 11 11 -
Jonathan Pedneault 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% -
* * * *
29 1 2 - 1 25 -
Yves-Francois Blanchet 3% 1% 1% - * 10% -
28 1 - - 6 21 -
Maxime Bernier 3% 1% - - 2% 9% -
* * * ABD *
1000 136 112 65 384 235 68
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which ot the major tederal party leaders is best described by the tollowing traits? - Has the skills to put in place the right
government programs to deal with the hardships Canadians will face because of the tariffs being imposed by President Trump
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 141 103 73 382 231 70
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 136 112 65 384 235 68
344 48 53 30 140 49 24
Pierre Poilievre 34% 35% 48% 46% 37% 21% 36%
E* E* E* E *
461 69 53 24 185 100 30
Mark Carney 46% 50% 47% 37% 48% 43% 44%
* * * *
97 13 6 8 44 20 7
Jagmeet Singh 10% 9% 5% 13% 11% 8% 10%
* * * *
35 6 - 3 11 14 2
Jonathan Pedneault 3% 4% - 5% 3% 6% 3%
* * * *
38 - - - 1 32 5
Yves-Francois Blanchet 4% - - - * 14% 7%
* * * ABCD ABD*
26 1 - - 3 21 -
Maxime Bernier 3% 1% - - 1% 9% -
* * * ABD *
1000 136 112 65 384 235 68
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the following, if any, should be implemented in order to support Canadians and the economy as a result of US tariffs?

_
A B

Region

=
C D E F

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 141 103 73 382 231 70
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 136 112 65 384 235 68
201 41 15 9 83 34 19
Tax relief to small businesses 20% 30% 13% 14% 22% 14% 28%
BE* * * *
239 25 36 20 88 51 19
Universal basic income 24% 19% 32% 30% 23% 22% 28%
* * * *
107 14 6 6 34 42 4
Lower corporate taxes 11% 10% 6% 9% 9% 18% 6%
* * * BD *
463 62 60 35 158 116 32
Lower income taxes 46% 45% 53% 54% 41% 50% 47%
* * * *
123 14 10 9 43 37 10
Targeted program for regions with high unemployment 12% 10% 9% 14% 11% 16% 15%
* * * *
145 20 12 14 43 45 11
Eliminating budget deficit 15% 14% 11% 22% 11% 19% 16%
* * * D *
112 12 6 8 37 46 3
Assisting homeowners 11% 9% 5% 12% 10% 20% 5%
* * * ABDF *
109 9 13 2 49 33 3
Assisting first-time homebuyers 11% 6% 12% 3% 13% 14% 5%
* * * *
142 20 13 7 60 31 11
Subsidies for companies to create new jobs 14% 15% 12% 10% 16% 13% 16%
* * * *
286 29 14 20 125 71 27
A temporary break from HST/GST 29% 21% 13% 31% 32% 30% 39%
* * B* B B AB*
29 3 8 1 8 9 1
Rental assistance for businesses 3% 2% 7% 1% 2% 4% 1%
* * * *
162 19 24 12 68 33 6
Increase unemployment assistance 16% 14% 21% 19% 18% 14% 10%
* * * *
407 61 58 27 194 26 41
Addressing affordability issues 41% 45% 52% 41% 51% 11% 60%
E* E* E* E E*
68 10 12 5 27 11 3
Some other thing 7% 8% 10% 7% 7% 5% 5%
* * * *
42 4 2 2 16 18 1
None - we don’t need to provide any support 4% 3% 1% 3% 4% 8% 1%
* * * *
2634 343 288 177 1033 603 190
Sigma 263% 252% 257% 273% 269% 257% 280%




